This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV GL Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnvgl.com
Page 1 of 6
[2]
EQUIPMENT OR PROTECTIVE SYSTEM INTENDED FOR USE IN POTENTIALLY EXPLOSIVE
ATMOSPHERES DIRECTIVE 2014/34/EU
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number:
Presafe 19 ATEX 32740X   Issue 0

Type GB/SB/GDU/SDU Series is for use in Power Applications.
Type AS/SF Series is for use in Control Applications.
Type designation
GB - B 10 20 - 30 P * 02 17 - L36
1 - 2 3 4 - 5 6 7 8 9 - 10
 Where
1: Type Designation
AF = Aluminum Series of “Control” Plugs, Receptacles and J-Box Receptacles
SF = Stainless Steel version of AF Series “Control” Plugs, Receptacles and J-Box
Receptacles
GB = Aluminum Series of “Power” Plugs, Receptacles and J-Box Receptacles
SB = Stainless Steel version of GB Series “Power” Plugs, Receptacles and J-Box
Receptacles
GDU = GB Series with 260A, 3-Pole 4-Wire
SDU = Stainless Steel version of GDU Series
2: Cover
B = receptacle cover
D = plug cover
3: Shell Style
10 = Plug, Attachment
15 = Receptacle, Attachment
17 = Junction-Box Receptacle
4: Shell Size
For GB/SB and GDU/SDU Series
- Attachment Receptacles GB-B15 and SB-B15 - Shell Size 16, 20, 24 or 28
- Attachment Plugs GB-D10 and SB-D10 - Shell Size 16, 20, 24 or 28
- Receptacle with Junction Box GB-B17 and SB-B17 - Shell Size 16 or 20
- Receptacle with Junction Box GB-B17 and SB-B17 - Shell Size 24 or 28
For AF/SF Series
- Attachment Receptacles AF-B15 and SF-B15 - Shell Size 16, 20, 24 or 28
- Attachment Plugs AF-D10 and SF-D10 - Shell Size 16, 20, 24 or 28
Presafe 19 ATEX 32740X, Issue 0
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV GL Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnvgl.com
Page 3 of 6
- Receptacle with Junction Box (small) AF-B17 and SF-B17 - Shell Size 16 or 20
- Receptacle with Junction Box (large) AF-B17 and SF-B17 - Shell Size 24 or 28
5: Insert (Pin or Socket Code Number)
For GB/SB/GDU/SDU (Power Applications):
a) Attachment Receptacles GB-B15 and SB-B15;
b) Attachment Plugs GB-D10 and SB-D10;
c) Receptacle with Junction Box (small) - GB-B17 and SB-B17; and
d) Receptacle with Junction Box (large) - GB-B17 and SB-B17
Insert Table
Amperes Contacts
Connector
Prefix
Shell
Size
Insert Code
Number
Key
Positions
Pin Socket
32 2 Pole, 3 Wire GB or SB 16 51PL 51SL N + 5
32 3 Pole, 4 Wire GB or SB 16 23PL 23SL N + 5
32 4 Pole, 5 Wire GB or SB 20 36PL 36SL N + 2
63 2 Pole, 3 Wire GB or SB 20 61PL 61SL N + 7
63 3 Pole, 4 Wire GB or SB 20 40PL 40SL N + 4
63 4 Pole, 5 Wire GB or SB 24 29PL 29SL N + 3
125 2 Pole, 3 Wire GB or SB 24 60PL 60SL N + 7
125 3 Pole, 4 Wire GB or SB 24 39PL 39SL N + 5
125 4 Pole, 5 Wire GB or SB 28 23PL 23SL N + 3
260 2 Pole, 3 Wire GB or SB 28 30PL 30SL N + 9
260 3 Pole, 4 Wire GDU or SDU 28 31PL 31SL N + 10
For AS-SF (Control Applications):
a) Attachment Receptacles AF-B15 and SF-B15;
b) Attachment Plug AF-D10 and SF-D10;
c) Receptacle with Junction Box (small) - AF-B17 and SF-B17; and
d) Receptacle with Junction Box (large) - AF-B17 and SF-B17
Insert Table
Amperes
Contacts
AWG (mm2)
Connector
Prefix